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A CC O U N TA NT 'S CO M PILATIO N RE PO R T 

To the Board of D irectors of 
City of Refuge D rug and Rehabilitation Center, Inc. 
Kenner, Louisiana 

W e have eom pil~:l the accompanying statem ent of financial position of Ci|y of Refuge Drug and 

Rehabilitation Center, Inc. (a nonprofit "Organization") as of October 31, 1996, and the related 
statem ents of activities a~ld of functional expenses for the year then ended, in accordance wilh 
Statem ents on Slan dards for Accoun ting and Review Services issued by the Am ericaal Institute of 
Certified Public Accountants. 

A com pilation is lim ited to presenting in the form of financial statem ents infi)rm ation that is fl~e 
representation of m anagem ent. W e have not audited or review ed the accom panying financial 
statem ents and, accordingly, do not express an opinion or any other form of assuran ce on them . 

M anagem ent has elected to om it substantially all of the disclosures and the stateraent of cash flows 
required by generally accepted accounting principles, if the omitted disclosures and stalem ent of 
cash flows were included in the financial statem ents, fl~ey m ight influence the user's conclusions 
about the Organization's financial position, results of operations, and cash flow s, A ccordingly, 
these financial statem ents m e not designed for those who m e not informed about such m atters. 

October 26, 1999 



CITY (IF R EFU G E DR U G AND R EtIABIL1TATIO N CENTER , IN C. 
STA TEM EN T O F FINA N C IAL PO SITIO N 

For the Y ear Ended O ctober 31, 1996 

Current A ssets: 

Cash and cash equivalenls 

Total CurreJfl A ssets 

A SSETS 

$ 12,596 

2,596 

Property and Equipm ol~t: 

Building and equipm ent, net of accum ulated depreciation 35,581 

Tolal A ssets 

Current Liabilities: 

M ortgage payable 

Total Current Liabilities 

LIABILITIES AN D N ET A SSETS 

I.ong Term  Liabi[lities: 
M ollgage payable, net of current portion 

Total Liab:ilifies 

N et A ssets: 

Unrestricted 

Total N et A ssets 

Total I.iabilities and N et A ssets 

See accountant's com pilation reporl. 

$ 48,177 

942 

942 

22,899 

23,84I 

24,336 

24,336 

$ 48,177 



C ITY O F R EFU G E DR UG AN D REH A BILITA TIO N CENTER , 1NC 

STA TEM EN T O F A CTIVITIES 

For the Year Ended O ctober 31, 1996 

U nrestricted N et A ssets: 

Revenue and Support 

G ram s 

Program Revem ~e 

D onatioas 

Tolal Unrestricted Revenue and Support 

Expenses: 

Program  Services 

M anagem ent and General 

Total F, xpenses 

INCI/EA SE IN N ET A SSETS 

N ET A SSF/I'S, Beginning of the Year 

N ET A SSETS, End of Year 

See accounlant's com pilation report 

$ 49,773 
5,383 

500 

55,656 

2g,541 

18,716 

47,257 

8,399 

15,937 

$ 24,336 



CITY O F REFUG E DRU G A ND REH AI~IL1TA TIO N CENTER, INC. 
STATEM ENT O F FUNC TIO NA L EX PENSES 

For the Year Ended O ctober 31, 1996 

U tilities 

Program Expense 

Shelter/tiousing 
Office Supplies 

M ortgage lntere.,;1 

D epreciaiion Expense 

ttousing Supplies and M aterials 

Rental Expense 

Insurance - Autom obile 

Insurance - Other 
Professional D evelopm ent 

D onations 

G rant Expense 

Transportation 

Program Operating Expense - Other 

Food 

M iscellaneous 

Total Expenses 

See accountant's com pilation report. 

l?rogram 

.8_~yie.~ 

$ 8,408 
7,821 

6,516 

2,509 

1,117 
723 

665 

582 

2O0 

$ 28,541 

M anagem ent 

&rid Gen_er~l 

4,008 

3,788 

3,386 

2,100 

1,563 

1,426 

1,259 

1,186 

$ 18,716 

Total 

Expenses 

$ 8,408 
7,821 

6,516 

4,008 

3,788 

3,386 

2,509 

2,100 

1,563 

1,426 

1,259 

1,186 

1,117 

723 

665 

582 

20O 

$ 47,257 


